02-21-2001

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92	RECORDA TF		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trade.	101617585	ments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): DYNACORE HOLDINGS		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	
CORPORATION		Name: DATAPOINT NEWCO	1 LIMITED	
2.12.0(Internal Address:		
☐ Individuals	☐ Association	Street Address: 400 North Cir	oular Road	
General Partnership -	☐ Limited Partnership	City: LONDON, ENGLAND	State: ZIP: NW 100JG	
XX Corporation- DELAWARE	Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX		<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association		
		☐ Limited Partnership		
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name		XX Corporation UNITED KINGDOM	1	
Security Agreement Release	☐ Change of Name	Other		
Notabo		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: January 18, 2001		representative designation is attached: XX Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)\		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1213813; 1158006; 1000292; 1213871; 1009618; 973964		
75/790996; 75/775996; 75/4663	16; 75/775998; 75/465685	1245086; 1008888; 979462; 979926; 979351; 980162;		
		972402; 979742; 1722719; 1315475; 2	2361206	
	Additional numbers at			
Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications are involved	nd registration 22	
Name: ALAN BLUM, ESQ.				
Internal Address: WHITE & CASE L	LP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$565.00	
		XX Enclosed (enclosed with original submission) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas				
	I.Y. ZIP: 10036-2787	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: dev 10mg		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page in paying by deposit accounts	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	aliaf the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached co	ony is a true conv of the original	
document.	i	i la de ana correcçana any accorde co	opy is a trac copy or any originar	
DAVINA M. BOWMAN	-ta	ma Downlen	2///0/	
Name of Person Signir	ng -	Signature	Date	
		Total number of pages o	omprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not deta	ch this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

new york 396609 v1 [8\$0x011.doc]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002238 FRAME: 0036

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

White & Case, LLP, whose postal address is 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10036, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. All correspondence regarding this mark should be sent to the attention to Alan Blum, Esq.

DATAPOINT NEWCO 1 LAM

By:

Name:

Nicholas P.R. Parker

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Dated: January (1,2001.

IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark:

ARC

Registration No.:

1,213,813

Applicant:

Datapoint Newco 1 Limited

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

SIR:

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Robert L. Raskopf, Alan Blum, Richard D. Margiano, Jennifer Hampton and Jeffrey Martin, attorneys admitted to practice in the State of New York, of the firm White & Case LLP with offices at 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10036, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this application.

DATAPOINT NEW (LIMITED

By:

Name: Nicholas P.R. Parker Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: January 1, 2001.

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Datapoint Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, whose name was changed to Dynacore Holdings Corporation on June 22, 2000, with its address at 9725 Datapoint Drive, San Antonio, Texas, 78284 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the following marks which are pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

See Schedule A annexed hereto

WHEREAS, Datapoint Newco 1 Limited, a United Kingdom company with its address at Datapoint House, 400 North Circular Road, London, NW 10 0JG ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Dated: January / 3, 2001

DYNACOME HOLDINGS CORPGRATION

By:

Name: Gerald Agranoff

Title: Corporate Secretary and General Counsel

STATE OF MU JOHN COUNTY OF MUNICIPAL

On this 18 day of January, 2001, before me personally appeared Mr. Gerald

Agranoff, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Corporate Secretary and General Counsel of Dynacore Holdings Corporation, the Assignor, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name

thereto.

Notary Public

FRANCES SAPERSTEIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4739010

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ARC	1,213,813	October 26, 1982
ARC	1,213,871	October 26, 1982
ARCNET	1,245,086	July 12, 1983
ATTACHED RESOURCE COM	PUTER 1,158,006	June 23, 1981
D AND DESIGN	1,009,618	April 29, 1975
D AND DESIGN	1,008,888	April 15, 1975
DATABUS	1,000,292	December 24, 1974
DATAPOINT	973,964	November 27, 1973
DATAPOINT	979,462	February 26, 1974
DATAPOINT	979,926	March 5, 1974
DATAPOINT	979,351	February 26, 1974
DATAPOINT	980,162	March 5, 1974
DATAPOINT	972,402	November 6, 1973
DATAPOINT	979,742	March 5, 1974
DATASHARE	1,722,719	October 6, 1992
RMS	1,315,475	January 22, 1985
VISTA-MAIL	2,361,206	June 27, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002238 FRAME: 0041

SCHEDULE A (continued)

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
DATAPOINT	75/790,996	September 2, 1999
RMS	75/466,316	April 10, 1998
VISTA-VIEW	75/465,685	April 10, 1998
VISTAPLAYER	75/775,996	August 13, 1999
VISTASERVER	75/775,998	August 13, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002238 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 02/12/2001